






Table of Contents

A
FC

 F
it

ti
n

g
s

P
ro

d
u

ct
 C

a
ta

lo
g

Armored Cable and Flexible Metal Conduit Connectors
•AFC Steel Box Connectors are design coordinated with

AC & MC Cable and Flexible Metal Conduit from AFC Cable Systems.

Parking Deck and Parking Lot Cable
•Reasonably priced connectors that are designed for use

with PVC Jacket MC cable (Parking Deck/Lot Cable™)

Malleable Liquidtight Insulated and Unisulated Fittings
• Designed and engineered to ensure excellent performance thanks

to it’s heavy-duty, impact resistant construction.

Non-Metallic Liquidtight Connectors
• Available in one-piece or traditional multi-piece configurations

Snap-Lok Flexible Metal Conduit Connectors
• Quality spring steel construction for maximum reliability and vibration

resistance making it ideal for machine-fed installations.

Steel Setscrew Connectors and Couplings
• Durable one-piece assembly available with or without insulated throats

Steel Compression Connectors and Couplings
• Strong steel construction available with or without insulated throats

Raintight Compression Fittings
• Inner sealing gland prevents moistrue from entering the conduit

Cross Reference Charts
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AFC-5075

A

B

CD

Insulated Anti-short Bushing

Clamp

4 Way Screw

A   1-11/16''
B   7/8''
C   3/4''
D   31/32''

AFC-52   1/2" Duplex Connector

C

E

F

A

B

D

A   1-5/8
B   13/16
C   9/16
D   1'
E   1-5/8
F   1-23/32

Clamp

Insulated 
Red Bushing

4-Way Screw Head
5/16 Hex, #1 Phillips

Flat Blade & #2 Square Drive

Anti-short Bushing
Inspection Hole

Locking Grooves

A

B

CD

AFC-50

Insulated Anti-short Bushing

Clamp

4 Way Screw

AFC-75 - 3/4” Connector

A

B

CD

Specification/Ordering Information

PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C D INNER MASTER

0102-24-00 AFC-50 8 1/2" 1-1/2 3/4 27/64 59/64 50 500

0103-22-00 AFC-52 13 1/2" duplex 1-5/8 13/16 9/16 1 25 250

0122-22-00 AFC-75 13 3/4" 1-11/16 7/8 9/16 1-1/4 25 250

0123-22-00 AFC-5075 13 1/2" 1-11/16 7/8 3/4 31/32 25 250

Features/Industry Standards
•AFC Steel Box Connectors are designed for use with AC, MC, & HCF cables and 

Flexible metal conduits.
•No locknut required 
•Unique 3-Way screw, Use with: Flat blade, #2 Square drive, or Phillips head
•Positive grip clamp assures excellent grounding continuity and holding power
•Tilt-in and tighten installation technique provides easy, fast and secure connections 

for your MC, AC, HCF, and Flex
•Maximum wire protection provided by built-in red insulated throat bushing
•UL listed for grounding 600V or less.
•UL Listed concrete tight when taped.*
•UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-164166
•CSA Certified File # LR-84516 for AFC-50, 75, and 5075 only 
•ANSI/NEMA FB-1
•Federal Specification A-A-50552

Cable Size
AFC-50 and AFC-52: 3/8" trade size steel and aluminum RW Flexible Metal Conduit

0.450" - 0.535" diameter Type MC cable interlocked armor with or
without overall PVC extrusion, Type AC, HCF, and Flexible Metal Conduit
Fits sizes 14/2 - 10/3 steel armored cable
Fits sizes14/2 - 12/4 aluminum armored cable

AFC-75 and AFC-5075: 1/2" trade size steel and aluminum RW FSC
0.570" - 0.795" diameter MC cable
Fits sizes 10/4, 10/5, 8/3, 8/4, 6/3 armored cable

* The U.L. Requirement for “concrete-tight” means “there shall
be no entrance of concrete aggregate into the fitting or the
outlet box, conduit, or cable,” etc. A minimum of two-half-
lapped layers of electrical tape, e.g., 3M's #88 or equivalent 
is recommended.

Armored Cable & Flexible Metal Conduit Connectors Cross Reference Charts
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AFC Fittings OZ  Gedney Appleton T & B Crouse-Hinds
Cat # Cat.# Cat # RACO (Steel City) (Midwest) Description

LSI-50 4Q50T STB50 3512 LT701 LTB-50 1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-75 4Q75T STB75 3513 LT702 LTB-75 3/4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-100 4Q100T STB100 3514 LT703 LTB-100 1" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-125 4Q125T STB125 3515 LT704 LTB-125 1-1/4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-150 4Q150T STB150 3516 LT705 LTB-150 1-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-200 4Q200T STB200 3518 LT706 LTB-200 2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-250 4Q250T STB250 3520 * LTB-250 2-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-300 4Q300T STB300 3522 * LTB-300 3" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-350 4Q350T STB350 3524 * LTB-350 3-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-400 4Q400T STB4500 3526 * LTB-400 4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-38 4Q438T STB4538 3561 LT950 LTB-3845 3/8" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-50 4Q450T STB4550 3562 LT951 LTB-5045 1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-75 4Q475T STB4575 3563 LT952 LTB-7545 3/4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-100 4Q4100T STB45100 3564 LT953 LTB-10045 1" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-125 4Q4125T STB45125 3565 * LTB-12545 1-1/4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-150 4Q4150T STB45150 3566 * LTB-15045 1-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-200 4Q4200T STB45200 3568 * LTB-20045 2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-250 4Q4250T STB45250 * * LTB-25045 2-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-300 4Q4300T STB45300 * * LTB-30045 3" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-350 4Q4350T * * * LTB-35045 3-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-400 4Q4400T STB45400 * * LTB-40045 4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-38 4Q938T STB9038 3541 LT990 LTB-3890 3/8" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-50 4Q950T STB9050 3542 LT991 LTB-5090 1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-75 4Q975T STB9075 3543 LT992 LTB-7590 3/4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-100 4Q9100T STB90100 3544 LT993 LTB-10090 1" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-125 4Q9125T STB90125 3545 * LTB-12590 1-1/4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-150 4Q9150T STB90150 3546 * LTB-15090 1-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-200 4Q9200T STB90200 3548 * LTB-20090 2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-250 4Q9250T STB90250 3550 * LTB-25090 2-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-300 4Q9300T STB90300 3552 * LTB-30090 3" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-350 4Q9350T * * * LTB-35090 3-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-400 4Q9400T STB90400 3556 * LTB-40090 4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt

STEEL/MALLEABLE LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS [cont.]

0901-22-00 NMLT38 4721 LT-500 LT43C 3/8" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0902-22-00 NMLT50 4722 LT-501 LT43D 1/2" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0903-10-00 NMLT75 4723 LT-502 LT43E 3/4" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0904-05-00 NMLT100 4724 LT-503 LT43F 1" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0905-05-00 NMLT125 4725 * TL43G 1-1/4" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0906-02-00 NMLT150 4726 * LT43H 1-1/2" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0907-02-00 NMLT200 4727 * LT43J 2" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0991-10-00 NMLT9038 4731 LT-590 LT20C 3/8" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0992-10-00 NMLT9050 4732 LT-591 LT20D 1/2" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0993-10-00 NMLT9075 4733 LT-592 LT20E 3/4" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0994-05-00 NMLT90100 4734 LT-593 LT20F 1" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0995-05-00 NMLT90125 4735 * TL20G 1-1/4" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0996-02-00 NMLT90150 * * LT20H 1-1/2" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0997-02-00 NMLT90200 * * LT20J 2" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.

AFC Fittings Arlington T & B 
Cat # Industries RACO (Steel City) Carlon Description

NON-METALLIC LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS

*AFC-50, 52, 5075 and 75 connectors are U.L. listed “concrete-tight when taped” and may be used with PVC jacketed, steel, or aluminum Type MC cable.

The U.L. Requirement for “concrete-tight” means “there shall be no entrance of concrete aggregate
into the fitting or the outlet box, conduit, or cable,” etc. A minimum of two-half-lapped layers of 
electrical tape, e.g., 3M's #88 or equivalent is recommended.
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PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C INNER MASTER

0124-15-00 AFC-595-U 19.1 3/8" 1-3/4 17/32 1-7/32 15 60

0125-15-00 AFC-595-I 19.1 3/8" 1-3/4 17/32 1-7/32 15 60

0126-15-00 AFC-596-U 19.5 1/2" 1-3/4 17/32 1-9/32 15 60

0127-15-00 AFC-596-I 19.5 1/2" 1-3/4 17/32 1-9/32 15 60
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Parking Deck & Parking Lot

Features/Industry Standards
• Designed for use with PVC Jacket MC cable

(Parking Deck/Lot Cable™)
• Easy installation starts by stripping back PVC jacket at the end of cable, loosen the nut, 

slip cable into the connector until cable is fully inserted, then tighten the connector nut.
• Tapered Threads
• Zinc die cast with external knockout gasket.
• Tapered external NPT threads allow conductors to be installed in threaded boxes.
• UL Listed “raintight” and concrete casement �
• UL Standard 514B, UL File reference # E-245259
• ANSI/NEMA FB-1
• Federal Specification A-A-50552

Specification/Ordering Information

Cable Size
AFC-595-U, AFC-595-I: .610 Max. Armor & .720 Max. Jacket

Fits sizes 12/2 - 10/3
AFC-596-U, AFC-596-I: .685 Max. Armor & .800 Max. Jacket

Fits sizes 10/4 - 8/3

� Not suitable in direct burial (in the ground) applications

C

B

A
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PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE        DIMENSION IN INCHES     CARTON   COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C INNER MASTER

4201-22-00 LSI-38 16 3/8" 1.0629 0.4800 1.1020 25 250

4202-22-00 LSI-50 22 1/2" 1.0826 0.4800 1.2990 25 250

4203-20-00 LSI-75 31 3/4" 1.3385 0.5110 1.5354 20 200

4204-10-00 LSI-100 40 1" 1.3976 0.6690 1.7716 10 100

4205-05-00 LSI-125 74 1-1/4" 1.4760 0.7200 2.1650 5 50

4206-04-00 LSI-150 103 1-1/2" 1.7200 0.8260 2.4800 4 40

4207-03-00 LSI-200 163 2" 2.000 0.9170 2.9330 3 30

4208-05-00 LSI-250 260 2-1/2" 2.5200 1.2800 3.8780 * 5

4209-05-00 LSI-300 380 3" 2.5300 1.3385 4.6260 * 5

4210-05-00 LSI-350 440 3-1/2" 2.4400 1.4170 5.1180 * 5

4211-05-00 LSI-400 540 4" 2.5590 1.4763 5.7480 * 5

4301-15-00 LI-438 25 3/8" 1.2400 0.4800 1.1020 15 150

4302-15-00 LI-450 31 1/2" 1.3980 0.4800 1.2990 15 150

4303-10-00 LI-475 42 3/4" 1.6730 0.5110 1.5354 10 100

4304-05-00 LI-4100 56 1" 1.8891 0.6690 1.7716 5 50

4305-04-00 LI-4125 110 1-1/4" 2.2040 0.7200 2.1650 4 40

4306-03-00 LI-4150 160 1-1/2 2.4400 0.8260 2.4800 3 30

4307-02-00 LI-4200 245 2" 3.0300 0.9170 2.9330 2 20

4308-01-00 LI-4250 500 2-1/2" 4.0940 1.2800 3.8780 * 1

4309-01-00 LI-4300 700 3" 4.5670 1.3385 4.6260 * 1

4311-01-00 LI-4400 1200 4" 5.6690 1.4763 5.7480 * 1

4401-15-00 LI-938 25 3/8" 1.5354 0.4800 1.4170 15 150

4402-15-00 LI-950 37 1/2" 1.8110 0.4800 1.5354 15 150

4403-10-00 LI-975 50 3/4" 2.0470 0.5100 1.8500 10 100

4404-05-00 LI-9100 68 1" 2.1260 0.6690 2.1260 5 50

4405-04-00 LI-9125 118 1-1/4" 2.6378 0.7200 2.4800 4 40

4406-03-00 LI-9150 200 1-1/2" 3.0300 0.8260 3.0710 3 30

4407-02-00 LI-9200 280 2" 3.7790 0.9170 3.5000 2 20

4408-01-00 LI-9250 700 2-1/2" 6.8900 1.2800 6.5750 * 1

4409-01-00 LI-9300 1100 3" 7.4400 1.3385 7.7165 * 1

4410-01-00 LI-9350 1300 3-1/2" 8.4253 1.4170 8.8190 * 1

4411-01-00 LI-9400 1300 4" 9.5670 1.4763 10.3150 * 1
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Malleable Liquidtight Insulated Fittings
Features/Industry Standards
• Designed and engineered to ensure

excellent performance
• Heavy-duty, impact resistant construction
• Factory installed “O” ring seals against 

lubricants and other liquids
• All malleable iron construction
• Full-size UL locknut
• Threaded locking mechanism ensures secure 

fit and better holding strength
• Outer bushing conforms to nut and 

conduit for fast and easy installation
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-167170
• ANSI/NEMA FB-1
• C-UL certified for Canada
• Federal Specification A-A-50552
• NEC Classified: Class I, Div. 2 per 

NEC 501.10(B)(2)(3)

45° 

Body Insulated Throat 

Cast Steel Nut
Sealing Ring

Lock Nut

C

A

B

90° 

Body 
Insulated Throat 

Cast Steel Nut 

Lock Nut 

Sealing Ring

C

A

B

Straight Insulated Throat 

Cast Steel Nut 

Lock Nut

C

A
B

Specification/Ordering Information   
Straight Insulated

45º Insulated

90º Insulated
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Features/Industry Standards
• Designed and engineered to ensure

excellent performance
• Heavy-duty, impact resistant construction
• Factory installed “O” ring seals against 

lubricants and other liquids
• All malleable iron construction
• Full-size UL locknut
• Threaded locking mechanism ensures secure 

fit and better holding strength
• Outer bushing conforms to nut and 

conduit for fast and easy installation
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-167170
• ANSI/NEMA FB-1
• C-UL certified for Canada
• Federal Specification A-A-50552

Malleable Liquidtight Uninsulated Fittings

45°

B

A

C

90°

B

A

C

Straight

A
B

C

PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE        DIMENSION IN INCHES    CARTON     COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C DINNER MASTER

0601-22-00 LS-38 16 3/8" 1.0629 0.4800 1.1020 25 250

0602-22-00 LS-50 22 1/2" 1.0826 0.4800 1.2990 25 250

0603-20-00 LS-75 31 3/4" 1.3385 0.5110 1.5354 20 200

0604-10-00 LS-100 40 1" 1.3976 0.6690 2.7716 10 100

0605-05-00 LS-125 74 1-1/4" 1.4760 0.7200 2.1650 5 50

0606-04-00 LS-150 103 1-1/2" 1.7200 0.8260 2.4800 4 40

0607-03-00 LS-200 163 2" 2.0000 0.9170 2.9330 3 30

0608-05-00 LS-250 260 2-1/2" 2.5200 1.2800 3.8780 * 5

0609-05-00 LS-300 380 3" 2.5300 1.3385 4.6260 * 5

0610-05-00 LS-350 440 3-1/2" 2.440 1.4170 5.1180 * 5

0611-05-00 LS-400 540 4" 2.5590 1.4763 5.7480 * 5

0701-15-00 L4-38 25 3/8" 1.2400 0.4800 1.1020 15 150

0702-15-00 L4-50 31 1/2" 1.3980 0.4800 1.2990 15 150

0703-10-00 L4-75 42 3/4" 1.6730 0.5110 1.5354 10 100

0704-05-00 L4-100 56 1" 1.8891 0.6690 1.7716 5 50

0705-04-00 L4-125 110 1-1/4" 2.2040 0.7200 2.1650 4 40

0706-03-00 L4-150 160 1-1/2 2.4400 0.8260 2.4800 3 30

0707-02-00 L4-200 245 2" 3.0300 0.9170 2.9330 2 20

0708-01-00 L4-250 500 2-1/2" 4.0940 1.2800 3.8780 * 1

0709-01-00 L4-300 700 3" 4.5670 1.3385 4.6260 * 1

0711-01-00 L4-400 1200 4" 5.6690 1.4763 5.7480 * 1

0801-15-00 L9-38 25 3/8" 1.5354 0.4800 1.4170 15 150

0802-15-00 L9-50 37 1/2" 1.8110 0.4800 1.5354 15 150

0803-10-00 L9-75 50 3/4" 2.0470 0.5110 1.8500 10 100

0804-05-00 L9-100 68 1" 2.1260 0.6690 2.1260 5 50

0805-04-00 L9-125 118 1-1/4" 2.6378 0.7200 2.4800 4 40

0806-03-00 L9-150 200 1-1/2" 3.0300 0.8260 3.0710 3 30

0807-02-00 L9-200 280 2" 3.7790 0.9170 3.500 2 20

0808-01-00 L9-250 700 2-1/2" 6.8900 1.2800 6.5750 * 1

0809-01-00 L9-300 1100 3" 7.4400 1.3385 7.7165 * 1

0810-01-00 L9-350 1300 3-1/2" 8.4253 1.4170 8.8190 * 1

0811-01-00 L9-400 1300 4" 9.5670 1.4763 10.3150 * 1

Specification/Ordering Information   
Straight Uninsulated

45º Uninsulated

90º Uninsulated
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Non-Metallic Liquidtight Connectors

5

Features/Industry Standards
• For use with type B, non-metallic conduit
• Constructed from UV rated plastic for long life, standard grey color �
• No spin ferrule allows easy one piece assembly to conduit
• Internal gland provides positive seal when nut is tightened
• Polypropylene sealing ring assures tight seal between fitting and box
• Available in one-piece or traditional multi-piece configurations
• Straight connectors UL listed for concrete encasement
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-164106
• CSA Certified File # LR-84574
• C-UL Listed for Canada

Body

Ferrule

Cast Lock Nut

Compression Nut

Sealing Ring

90°

B

Ferrule

C

A

STRAIGHT

Body

Ferrule

Cast Lock Nut

Compression Nut

Sealing Ring

Ferrule

C

A

B

D

Specification/Ordering Information
Straight Connectors

TRADE KNOCK NOMINAL DIMENSIONS (INCHES)

SIZE OUT SIZE A B C D E F

3/8" 1/2" 1.54 .627 1.39 2.24 2.50 .540
1/2" 1/2" 1.54 .627 1.39 2.24 2.50 .540
3/4" 3/4" 1.60 .640 1.58 2.50 2.91 .550
1" 1" 1.97 .778 1.92 3.17 3.54 .670

1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.87 .720 2.41 3.36 3.96 .660
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 2.01 .653 2.68 3.45 4.13 .660

2" 2" 2.05 .690 3.31 4.04 4.68 .675

PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE CARTON COUNT

CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE          INNER MASTER

0901-22-00 NMLT-38 6 3/8" 25 100
0902-22-00 NMLT-50 6 1/2" 25 100
0903-10-00 NMLT-75 9 3/4" 10 50
0904-05-00 NMLT-100 14 1" 5 25
0905-05-00 NMLT-125 27 1-1/4" 5 25
0906-02-00 NMLT-150 32 1-1/2" 2 10
0907-02-00 NMLT-200 44 2" 2 10

0991-10-00 NMLT-9038 8 3/8" 10 50
0992-10-00 NMLT-9050 8 1/2" 10 50
0993-10-00 NMLT-9075 12 3/4" 10 50
0994-05-00 NMLT-90100 21 1" 5 25
0995-05-00 NMLT-90125 40 1-1/4" 5 25
0996-02-00 NMLT-90150 51 1-1/2" 2 10
0997-02-00 NMLT-90200 77 2" 2 10

830-016P 830-016P 6 1/2" 25 100
830-021P 830-021P 9 3/4" 10 50

840-016P 840-016P 6 1/2" 10 50
840-021P 840-021P 9 3/4" 10 50

New One-Piece Configuration Straight Connectors

New One-Piece Configuration 90º Connectors

90º Connectors

Straight & 90º Connector Specifications

See nominal
dimensions in 

table below

� Black available upon request 
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“Snap-Lok” Flexible Metal Conduit Connectors

Features/Industry Standards
• Time-saving, snap-in design for quick and easy installation
• No locknut to use or lose
• No installation tools required
• Automated assembly is easy — perfect for fast fixture whips
• An anti-short sleeve comes with the 90° connectors at no additional charge
• Ideal for machine-fed installation
• Quality spring steel construction for maximum reliability and vibration resistance
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-120009
• CSA Certified File # LR-84516

Specification/Ordering Information
Straight Connectors

D

B

A

C

8131

8131-US

B

C

8139-US

8149

6

PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C D INNER MASTER

8131 8131 3 3/8" 1-17/32 11/16 7/16 1/2 500 2000

8131-US 8131-US 3 3/8" 1-17/32 11-16 7/16 1/2 500 1000

8139-US 8139-US 3 3/8" 2-1/16 13/16 9/16 N/A 500 1000

8149 8149 5 1/2" 2-1/16 N/A 13/16 N/A * 450

90º Connectors
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Steel Setscrew Connectors

Features/Industry Standards
• UL listed for use with EMT conduit sizes 1/2”-2” only
• UL Listed for use with EMT/IMC/Rigid conduit sizes 2-1/2" - 4"
• High quality tubular steel construction
• Durable, one piece assembly
• UL Listed “concrete tight when taped” sizes 1/2" - 4"
• Connectors available with and without insulated throats
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-164116, E-172239, E164116, E172239
• CSA C22.2 No:18.3
• C-UL Listed for Canada
• Federal Specification A-A-50553 A

B

C

1-1/4" – 4"

4-Way Set-screw includes 5/8" Hexnut

4-Way Set-screw

Stamped Steel
Lock Nut 3-Way Set-screw

1/2, 3/4, 1"

A
B

C

---PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C INNER MASTER

0402-24-00 SC-50 8 1/2" 1.083 0.354 1.142 50 500

0403-22-00 SC-75 12 3/4" 1.547 0.535 1.346 25 250

0404-20-00 SC-100 20 1" 1.823 0.424 1.713 20 200

0405-10-00 SC-125 40 1-1/4" 2.331 0.600 1.685 10 100

0406-10-00 SC-150 40 1-1/2" 2.638 0.650 1.902 10 100

0407-05-00 SC-200 60 2" 2.856 0.650 2.374 5 50

0408-08-00 SC-250 125 2-1/2" 3.268 0.748 3.150 * 8

0409-06-00 SC-300 150 3" 3.740 0.827 3.780 * 6

0410-04-00 SC-350 225 3-1/2" 4.055 0.945 4.291 * 4

0411-04-00 SC-400 250 4" 4.252 0.984 4.791 * 4

0412-24-00 SCI-50 8 1/2" 1.083 0.354 1.142 50 500

0413-22-00 SCI-75 12 3/4" 1.547 0.535 1.346 25 250

0414-20-00 SCI-100 20 1" 1.823 0.424 1.713 20 200

0415-10-00 SCI-125 40 1-1/4" 2.331 .0600 1.685 10 100

0416-10-00 SCI-150 40 1-1/2" 2.638 0.650 1.902 10 100

0417-05-00 SCI-200 60 2" 2.856 0.650 2.374 5 50

0418-08-00 SCI-250 125 2-1/2" 3.268 .0748 3.150 * 8

0419-06-00 SCI-300 150 3" 3.740 0.827 3.780 * 6

0420-04-00 SCI-350 225 3-1/2" 4.055 0.945 4.291 * 4

0421-04-00 SCI-400 250 4" 4.252 0.984 4.791 * 4

Insulated Throat

Specification/Ordering Information
Uninsulated Throat
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Steel Setscrew Couplings

Features/Industry Standards
• UL listed for use with EMT conduit sizes 1/2”-2” only
• UL Listed for use with EMT/IMC/Rigid conduit sizes 2-1/2" - 4"
• High quality tubular steel construction
• Durable, one piece assembly
• UL Listed “concrete tight when taped” sizes 1/2" - 4"
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-164116
• CSA C22.2 No:18.3
• C-UL Listed for Canada
• Federal Specification A-A-50553A

B

1-14" — 4"
4-Way Set-screw

4-Way Set-screw includes 5/8" Hexnut

Conduit End Stop

3-Way Set-screw

1/2, 3/4, 1"

A

B

Specification/Ordering Information
PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT

CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B INNER MASTER

0502-24-00 SK-50 8 1/2" 1.772 0.846 50 500

0503-22-00 SK-75 12 3/4" 2.008 1.083 25 250

0504-20-00 SK-100 25 1" 2.480 1.339 20 200

0505-10-00 SK-125 50 1-1/4" 3.252 1.685 10 100

0506-10-00 SK-150 50 1-1/2" 3.752 1.902 10 100

0507-05-00 SK-200 60 2" 4.000 6.311 5 50

0508-08-00 SK-250 150 2-1/2" 4.252 3.150 * 8

0509-06-00 SK-300 183 3" 4.488 3.780 * 6

0510-04-00 SK-350 225 3-1/2" 4.724 4.291 * 4

0511-04-00 SK-400 275 4" 4.961 4.791 * 4
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Steel Compression Connectors

Features/Industry Standards
• Strong steel construction
• Stamped steel nut on 1/2"–2"
• Malleable nut on 2-1/2"–4" for better grip*
• Connectors available with and without insulated throats
• UL listed concrete tight 1/2”–4” (taping not required)
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-172239*
• C-UL Listed for Canada
• Federal Specification A-A-50553A
• ANSI/NEMA FB-1

Body
Lock Nut

Stamped Steel
Compression Nut

1/2" — 4"

A
B

C

A

B

Specification/Ordering Information
PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT

CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C INNER MASTER

0202-24-00 CC-50 13 1/2" 1.614 0.354 1.102 50 500

0203-22-00 CC-75 18 3/4" 1.898 0.535 1.898 25 250

0204-20-00 CC-100 27 1" 2.106 0.421 1.654 20 200

0205-10-00 CC-125 48 1-1/4" 2.677 0.600 1.969 10 100

0206-10-00 CC-150 60 1-1/2" 3.071 0.650 2.244 10 100

0207-05-00 CC-200 82 2" 3.268 0.650 2.717 5 50

0208-08-00 CC-250 152 2-1/2" 3.780 0.748 3.760 * 8

0209-06-00 CC-300 211 3" 4.291 0.827 4.567 * 6

0210-04-00 CC-350 242 3-1/2" 4.449 0.945 5.079 * 4

0211-04-00 CC-400 287 4" 4.803 0.984 5.079 * 4

0212-24-00 CCI-50 13 1/2" 1.614 0.354 1.102 50 500

0213-22-00 CCI-75 18 3/4" 1.898 0.535 1.898 25 250

0214-20-00 CCI-100 27 1" 2.106 0.421 1.654 20 200

0215-10-00 CCI-125 48 1-1/4" 2.677 0.600 1.969 10 100

0216-10-00 CCI-150 60 1-1/2" 3.071 0.650 2.244 10 100

0217-05-00 CCI-200 82 2" 3.268 0.650 2.717 5 50

0218-08-00 CCI-250 152 2-1/2" 3.780 0.748 3.760 * 8

0219-06-00 CCI-300 211 3" 4.291 0.827 4.567 0 6

0220-04-00 CCI-350 242 3-1/2" 4.449 0.945 5.079 * 4

0221-04-00 CCI-400 287 4" 4.803 5.709 0.984 * 4

Insulated Throat

AFC0807_Fittings Cat Body1  7/9/08  12:51 PM  Page 9
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Steel Compression Couplings

Features/Industry Standards
• Strong steel construction
• Stamped steel nut on 1/2"–2"
• Malleable nut on 2-1/2"–4" for better grip*
• Connectors available with and without insulated throats
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-172239*
• C-UL Listed for Canada
• Federal Specification A-A-50553A

Body Conduit Steps

Stamped Steel
Compression Nuts

1/2" — 2"

B

A

Specification/Ordering Information
PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT

CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B INNER MASTER

0302-24-00 CK-50 12 1/2" 2.031 1.102 50 500

0303-22-00 CK-75 24 3/4" 2.094 1.382 25 250

0304-20-00 CK-100 35 1" 2.256 1.654 20 200

0305-10-00 CK-125 50 1-1/4" 3.150 1.969 10 100

0306-10-00 CK-150 60 1-1/2" 3.228 2.244 10 100

0307-05-00 CK-200 80 2" 3.307 2.717 5 50

0308-08-00 CK-250 213 2-1/2" 4.882 3.760 * 8

0309-06-00 CK-300 267 3" 5.276 4.528 * 6

0310-04-00 CK-350 375 3-1/2" 5.512 5.079 * 4

0311-04-00 CK-400 425 4" 5.709 5.630 * 4

AFC0807_Fittings Cat Body1  7/9/08  12:51 PM  Page 10
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Raintight Compression Fittings

Features/Industry Standards
• UL Listed as rain tight for EMT conduit
• Inner sealing gland prevents moisture from

entering conduit
• Flat neoprene gasket prevents moisture from

entering K-O
• UL listed concrete tight
• UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-172239
• ANSI/NEMA FB-1
• C-UL Listed for Canada

11

Body
Lock Nut

Stamped Steel
Compression Nut

1/2" — 4"

A
B

C

Body Conduit Steps

Stamped Steel
Compression Nuts

1/2" — 2"

B

A

Specification/Ordering Information

“Raintight EMT Steel Compression Connectors”
PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT

CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C INNER MASTER

0222-24-00 RTC-50 10.6 1/2" 1-5/8” 5/8” 1-1/8” 50 500

0223-22-00 RTC-75 17.0 3/4" 1-7/8” 1/2” 1-7/8” 25 250

0224-20-00 RTC-100 22.7 1" 2-1/8” 7/16” 1-11/16” 20 200

0225-10-00 RTC-125 40.6 1-1/4” 15/16” 5/8” 2-1/16” 10 100

0226-10-00 RTC-150 49.9 1-1/2” 1-1/16” 5/8” 2-1/4” 10 100

0227-05-00 RTC-200 66.8 2” 1-1/8” 11/16” 2-3/4” 5 50

0228-08-00 RTC-250 176.8 2-1/2” 1-11/16” 3/4” 3-5/8” - 8

0229-06-00 RTC-300 234.3 3” 1-11/16” 7/8” 4-1/4” - 6

0230-04-00 RTC-350 287.3 3-1/2” 1-13/16” 15/16” 4-11/16” - 4

0231-04-00 RTC-400 342.6 4” 1-13/16” 15/16” 5-3/16” - 4

0232-24-00 RTCI-50 10.6 1/2” 1-5/8” 5/8” 1-1/8” 50 500

0233-22-00 RTCI-75 17.0 3/4” 1-7/8” 1/2” 1-7/8” 25 250

0234-20-00 RTCI-100 22.7 1” 2-1/8” 7/16” 1-11/16” 20 200

0235-10-00 RTCI-125 40.6 1-1/4” 15/16” 11/16” 2-1/16” 10 100

0236-10-00 RTCI-150 49.9 1-1/2” 1-1/16” 11/16” 2-1/4” 10 100

0237-05-00 RTCI-200 66.8 2” 1-1/8” 3/4” 2-3/4” 5 50

0238-08-00 RTCI-250 176.8 2-1/2” 1-11/16” 13/16” 3-5/8” - 8

0239-06-00 RTCI-300 234.3 3” 1-11/16” 15/16” 4-1/4” - 6

0240-04-00 RTCI-350 287.3 3-1/2” 1-13/16” 1” 4-11/16” - 4

0241-04-00 RTCI-400 342.6 4” 1-13/16” 1” 5-3/16” - 4

PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B INNER MASTER

0322-24-00 RTK-50 14.0 1/2” 2-1/32” 1-1/8” 50 500

0323-22-00 RTK-75 21.3 3/4” 2-3/32” 1-3/8” 25 250

0324-20-00 RTK-100 28.0 1” 2-1/4” 1-11/16” 20 200

0325-10-00 RTK-125 48.5 1-1/4” 2-1/4” 2-1/16” 10 100

0326-10-00 RTK-150 59.5 1-1/2” 2-1/4” 2-1/4” 10 100

0327-05-00 RTK-200 78.9 2” 2-3/8” 2-3/4” 5 50

0328-08-00 RTK-250 205.5 2-1/2” 3-7/8” 3-5/8” - 8

0329-06-00 RTK-300 263.0 3” 4” 4-1/4” - 6

0330-04-00 RTK-350 309.4 3-1/2” 4-11/16” 4-11/16” - 4

0331-04-00 RTK-400 393.4 4” 4-15/16” 5-3/16” - 4

“Raintight EMT Steel Compression Couplings
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Cross Reference Charts
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STEEL SETSCREW FITTINGS

AFC Fittings OZ Gedney & T & B Crouse-Hinds
Cat # Appleton Cat # RACO (Steel City) (Midwest) Description

SC-50 4050S 2002 TC121A 450S 1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-75 4075S 2003 TC122A 451 3/4" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-100 4100S 2004 TC123A 452 1" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-125 4125S 2005 TC124A 453 1-1/4" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-150 4150S 2006 TC125A 454 1-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-200 4200S 2008 TC126A 455 2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-250* 4250S 2140* TC127A 456 2-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-300* 4300S 2142* TC128A 457 3" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-350* 4350S 2144* TC129A 458 3-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.
SC-400* 4400S 2146* TC1210A 459 4" EMT Steel Setscrew conn.

*UL Listed for use with EMT, IMC and Rigid Conduit

SCI-50 4050ST 2122 TC721A 1450 1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-75 4075ST 2123 TC722A 1451 3/4" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-100 4100ST 2124 TC723A 1452 1" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-125 4125ST 2125 TC724A 1453 1-1/4" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-150 4150ST 2126 TC725A 1454 1-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-200 4200ST 2128 TC726A 1455 2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-250* 4250ST 2160* TC727A 1456 2-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-300* 4300ST 2162* TC728A 1457 3" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-350* 4350ST 2164* TC729A 1458 3-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt
SCI-400* 4400ST 2166* TC7210A 1459 4" EMT Steel Setscrew conn. w/Ins. Thrt

*UL Listed for use with EMT, IMC and Rigid Conduit

SK-50 5050S 2022 TK121A 460 1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-75 5075S 2023 TK122A 461 3/4" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-100 5100S 2024 TK123A 462 1" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-125 5125S 2025 TK124A 463 1-1/4" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-150 5150S 2026 TK125A 464 1-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-200 5200S 2028 TK126A 465 2" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-250 * 5250S 2150* TK127A 466 2-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-300* 5300S 2152* TK128A 467 3" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-350* 5350S 2154* TK129A 468 3-1/2" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling
SK-400* 5400S 2156* TK1210A 469 4" EMT Steel Setscrew coupling

*UL Listed for use with EMT, IMC and Rigid Conduit

EMT STEEL FITTINGS - COMPRESSION

CC-50 7050S 2902 TC111A 650S 1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-75 7075S 2903 TC112A 651S 3/4" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-100 7100S 2904 TC113A 652 1" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-125 7125S 2905 TC114A 653 1-1/4" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-150 7150S 2906 TC115A 654 1-1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-200 7200S 2908 TC116A 655 2" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-250 7250S 2940 TC117A 656 2-1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-300 7300S 2942 TC118A 657 3" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-350 7350S 2944 TC119A 658 3-1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn.
CC-400 7400S 2946 TC110A 659 4" EMT Steel Compression conn.
RTC-50 7050SR 2902RT TC111A-RT 650RT 1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn. Raintight
RTC-75 7075SR 2903RT TC112A-RT 651RT 3/4" EMT Steel Compression conn. Raintight
RTC-100 7100SR 2904RT TC113A-RT 652RT 1" EMT Steel Compression conn. Raintight
CCI-50 7050ST 2912 TC711A 1650 1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-75 7075ST 2913 TC712A 1651 3/4" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-100 7100ST 2914 TC713A 1652 1" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-125 7125ST 2915 TC714A 1653 1-1/4" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-150 7150ST 2916 TC715A 1654 1-1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-200 7200ST 2918 TC716A 1655 2" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-250 7250ST 2960 TC717A 1656 2-1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-300 7300ST 2962 TC718A 1657 3" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-350 7350ST 2964 TC719A 1658 3-1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
CCI-400 7400ST 2966 TC7110A 1659 4" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt Raintight
RTCI-50 7050SRT 2912RT TC711A-RT 1650RT 1/2" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt Raintight
RTCI-75 7075SRT 2913RT TC712A-RT 1651RT 3/4" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt Raintight
RTCI-100 7100SRT 2914RT TC713A-RT 1652RT 1" EMT Steel Compression conn. w/Ins. Thrt
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Cross Reference Charts
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CK-50 6050S 2922 TK111A 660S 1/2" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-75 6075S 2923 TK112A 661S 3/4" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-100 6100S 2924 TK113A 662 1" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-125 6125S 2925 TK114A 663 1-1/4" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-150 6150S 2926 TK115A 664 1-1/2" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-200 6200S 2928 TK116A 665 2" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-250 6250S 2950 TK117A 666 2-1/2" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-300 6300S 2952 TK118A 667 3" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-350 6350S 2954 TK119A 668 3-1/2" EMT Steel Compression coupling
CK-400 6400S 2956 TK1110A 669 4" EMT Steel Compression coupling
RTK-50 6050SR 2922RT TK111A-RT 660RT 1/2" EMT Steel Compression coupling Raintight
RTK-75 6075SR 2923RT TK112A-RT 661RT 3/4" EMT Steel Compression coupling Raintight
RTK-100 6100SR 2924RT TK113A-RT 662RT 1" EMT Steel Compression coupling Raintight

AFC Fittings OZ Gedney & T & B Crouse-Hinds
Cat # Appleton Cat # RACO (Steel City) (Midwest) Description

EMT STEEL FITTINGS - COMPRESSION [cont.]

AFC-50 AMC50 2800 XC-730 QLK50S Steel Box Connector for AC/MC and 3/8" Flex (1/2" KO)
AFC-52 AMC52 2715 XC-7300 QLK50D Double Barrel Steel Box Connector for 

AC/MC and 3/8" Flex (1/2" KO)
AFC-75 AMC75 * XC-732 QLK75 Steel Box Connector for AC/MC and 1/2" Flex (3/4" KO)
AFC-5075 AMC5075 * * * Steel Box Connector for AC/MC and 1/2" Flex (1/2" KO)

LS-38 4Q38 ST38 3401 LT100 LT-38 3/8" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-50 4Q50 ST50 3402 LT101 LT-50 1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-75 4Q75 ST75 3403 LT102 LT-75 3/4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-100 4Q100 ST100 3404 LT103 LT-100 1" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-125 4Q125 ST125 3405 LT104 LT-125 1-1/4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-150 4Q150 ST150 3406 LT105 LT-150 1-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-200 4Q200 ST200 3408 LT106 LT-200 2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-250 4Q250 ST250 3410 * LT-250 2-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-300 4Q300 ST300 3412 * LT-300 3" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-350 4Q350 ST350 3414 * LT-350 3-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LS-400 4Q400 ST400 3416 * LT-400 4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-38 4Q438 ST4538 3441 LT450 LT-3845 3/8" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-50 4Q450 ST4550 3442 LT451 LT-5045 1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-75 4Q475 ST4575 3443 LT452 LT-7545 3/4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-100 4Q4100 ST45100 3444 LT453 LT-10045 1" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-125 4Q4125 ST45125 3445 * LT-12545 1-1/4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-150 4Q4150 ST45150 3446 * LT-15045 1-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-200 4Q4200 ST45200 3448 * LT-20045 2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-250 4Q4250 ST45250 * * LT-25045 2-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-300 4Q4300 ST45300 * * LT-30045 3" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-350 4Q4350 * * * LT-35045 3-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L4-400 4Q4400 ST45400 * * LT-40045 4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-38 4Q938 ST9038 3421 LT490 LT-3890 3/8" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-50 4Q950 ST9050 3422 LT491 LT-5090 1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-75 4Q975 ST9075 3423 LT492 LT-7590 3/4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-100 4Q9100 ST90100 3424 LT493 LT-10090 1" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-125 4Q9125 ST90125 3425 * LT-12590 1-1/4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-150 4Q9150 ST90150 3426 * LT-15090 1-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-200 4Q9200 ST90200 3428 * LT-20090 2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-250 4Q9250 ST90250 3430 * LT-25090 2-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-300 4Q9300 ST90300 3432 * LT-30090 3" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-350 4Q9350 * * LT-35090 3-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
L9-400 4Q9400 ST90400 3436 * LT-40090 4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn.
LSI-38 4Q38T STB38 3511 LT700 LTB-38 3/8" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt

AC, MC & FLEX CONNECTORS

STEEL/MALLEABLE LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS

AFC Fittings OZ  Gedney Appleton T & B Crouse-Hinds
Cat # Cat.# Cat # RACO (Steel City) (Midwest) Description
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Armored Cable and Flexible Metal Conduit Connectors
•AFC Steel Box Connectors are design coordinated with

AC & MC Cable and Flexible Metal Conduit from AFC Cable Systems.

Parking Deck and Parking Lot Cable
•Reasonably priced connectors that are designed for use

with PVC Jacket MC cable (Parking Deck/Lot Cable™)

Malleable Liquidtight Insulated and Unisulated Fittings
• Designed and engineered to ensure excellent performance thanks

to it’s heavy-duty, impact resistant construction.

Non-Metallic Liquidtight Connectors
• Available in one-piece or traditional multi-piece configurations

Snap-Lok Flexible Metal Conduit Connectors
• Quality spring steel construction for maximum reliability and vibration

resistance making it ideal for machine-fed installations.

Steel Setscrew Connectors and Couplings
• Durable one-piece assembly available with or without insulated throats

Steel Compression Connectors and Couplings
• Strong steel construction available with or without insulated throats

Raintight Compression Fittings
• Inner sealing gland prevents moistrue from entering the conduit

Cross Reference Charts
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AFC-5075

A

B

CD

Insulated Anti-short Bushing

Clamp

4 Way Screw

A   1-11/16''
B   7/8''
C   3/4''
D   31/32''

AFC-52   1/2" Duplex Connector

C

E

F

A

B

D

A   1-5/8
B   13/16
C   9/16
D   1'
E   1-5/8
F   1-23/32

Clamp

Insulated 
Red Bushing

4-Way Screw Head
5/16 Hex, #1 Phillips

Flat Blade & #2 Square Drive

Anti-short Bushing
Inspection Hole

Locking Grooves

A

B

CD

AFC-50

Insulated Anti-short Bushing

Clamp

4 Way Screw

AFC-75 - 3/4” Connector

A

B

CD

Specification/Ordering Information

PRODUCT CATALOG WEIGHT TRADE DIMENSION IN INCHES CARTON COUNT
CODE NUMBER PER/C SIZE A B C D INNER MASTER

0102-24-00 AFC-50 8 1/2" 1-1/2 3/4 27/64 59/64 50 500

0103-22-00 AFC-52 13 1/2" duplex 1-5/8 13/16 9/16 1 25 250

0122-22-00 AFC-75 13 3/4" 1-11/16 7/8 9/16 1-1/4 25 250

0123-22-00 AFC-5075 13 1/2" 1-11/16 7/8 3/4 31/32 25 250

Features/Industry Standards
•AFC Steel Box Connectors are designed for use with AC, MC, & HCF cables and 

Flexible metal conduits.
•No locknut required 
•Unique 3-Way screw, Use with: Flat blade, #2 Square drive, or Phillips head
•Positive grip clamp assures excellent grounding continuity and holding power
•Tilt-in and tighten installation technique provides easy, fast and secure connections 

for your MC, AC, HCF, and Flex
•Maximum wire protection provided by built-in red insulated throat bushing
•UL listed for grounding 600V or less.
•UL Listed concrete tight when taped.*
•UL Standard 514B, UL Listed File # E-164166
•CSA Certified File # LR-84516 for AFC-50, 75, and 5075 only 
•ANSI/NEMA FB-1
•Federal Specification A-A-50552

Cable Size
AFC-50 and AFC-52: 3/8" trade size steel and aluminum RW Flexible Metal Conduit

0.450" - 0.535" diameter Type MC cable interlocked armor with or
without overall PVC extrusion, Type AC, HCF, and Flexible Metal Conduit
Fits sizes 14/2 - 10/3 steel armored cable
Fits sizes14/2 - 12/4 aluminum armored cable

AFC-75 and AFC-5075: 1/2" trade size steel and aluminum RW FSC
0.570" - 0.795" diameter MC cable
Fits sizes 10/4, 10/5, 8/3, 8/4, 6/3 armored cable

* The U.L. Requirement for “concrete-tight” means “there shall
be no entrance of concrete aggregate into the fitting or the
outlet box, conduit, or cable,” etc. A minimum of two-half-
lapped layers of electrical tape, e.g., 3M's #88 or equivalent 
is recommended.

Armored Cable & Flexible Metal Conduit Connectors Cross Reference Charts
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AFC Fittings OZ  Gedney Appleton T & B Crouse-Hinds
Cat # Cat.# Cat # RACO (Steel City) (Midwest) Description

LSI-50 4Q50T STB50 3512 LT701 LTB-50 1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-75 4Q75T STB75 3513 LT702 LTB-75 3/4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-100 4Q100T STB100 3514 LT703 LTB-100 1" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-125 4Q125T STB125 3515 LT704 LTB-125 1-1/4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-150 4Q150T STB150 3516 LT705 LTB-150 1-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-200 4Q200T STB200 3518 LT706 LTB-200 2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-250 4Q250T STB250 3520 * LTB-250 2-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-300 4Q300T STB300 3522 * LTB-300 3" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-350 4Q350T STB350 3524 * LTB-350 3-1/2" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LSI-400 4Q400T STB4500 3526 * LTB-400 4" straight Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-38 4Q438T STB4538 3561 LT950 LTB-3845 3/8" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-50 4Q450T STB4550 3562 LT951 LTB-5045 1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-75 4Q475T STB4575 3563 LT952 LTB-7545 3/4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-100 4Q4100T STB45100 3564 LT953 LTB-10045 1" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-125 4Q4125T STB45125 3565 * LTB-12545 1-1/4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-150 4Q4150T STB45150 3566 * LTB-15045 1-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-200 4Q4200T STB45200 3568 * LTB-20045 2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-250 4Q4250T STB45250 * * LTB-25045 2-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-300 4Q4300T STB45300 * * LTB-30045 3" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-350 4Q4350T * * * LTB-35045 3-1/2" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI4-400 4Q4400T STB45400 * * LTB-40045 4" 45° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-38 4Q938T STB9038 3541 LT990 LTB-3890 3/8" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-50 4Q950T STB9050 3542 LT991 LTB-5090 1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-75 4Q975T STB9075 3543 LT992 LTB-7590 3/4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-100 4Q9100T STB90100 3544 LT993 LTB-10090 1" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-125 4Q9125T STB90125 3545 * LTB-12590 1-1/4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-150 4Q9150T STB90150 3546 * LTB-15090 1-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-200 4Q9200T STB90200 3548 * LTB-20090 2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-250 4Q9250T STB90250 3550 * LTB-25090 2-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-300 4Q9300T STB90300 3552 * LTB-30090 3" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-350 4Q9350T * * * LTB-35090 3-1/2" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt
LI9-400 4Q9400T STB90400 3556 * LTB-40090 4" 90° Malleable iron Liquidtight conn. w/Ins. Thrt

STEEL/MALLEABLE LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS [cont.]

0901-22-00 NMLT38 4721 LT-500 LT43C 3/8" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0902-22-00 NMLT50 4722 LT-501 LT43D 1/2" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0903-10-00 NMLT75 4723 LT-502 LT43E 3/4" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0904-05-00 NMLT100 4724 LT-503 LT43F 1" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0905-05-00 NMLT125 4725 * TL43G 1-1/4" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0906-02-00 NMLT150 4726 * LT43H 1-1/2" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0907-02-00 NMLT200 4727 * LT43J 2" straight Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0991-10-00 NMLT9038 4731 LT-590 LT20C 3/8" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0992-10-00 NMLT9050 4732 LT-591 LT20D 1/2" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0993-10-00 NMLT9075 4733 LT-592 LT20E 3/4" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0994-05-00 NMLT90100 4734 LT-593 LT20F 1" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0995-05-00 NMLT90125 4735 * TL20G 1-1/4" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0996-02-00 NMLT90150 * * LT20H 1-1/2" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.
0997-02-00 NMLT90200 * * LT20J 2" 90? Non-Metallic Liquidtight conn.

AFC Fittings Arlington T & B 
Cat # Industries RACO (Steel City) Carlon Description

NON-METALLIC LIQUIDTIGHT CONNECTORS

*AFC-50, 52, 5075 and 75 connectors are U.L. listed “concrete-tight when taped” and may be used with PVC jacketed, steel, or aluminum Type MC cable.

The U.L. Requirement for “concrete-tight” means “there shall be no entrance of concrete aggregate
into the fitting or the outlet box, conduit, or cable,” etc. A minimum of two-half-lapped layers of 
electrical tape, e.g., 3M's #88 or equivalent is recommended.
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• AFC Cable Systems® • Allied Tube & Conduit® • Cope® Cable Tray • Power-Strut® Metal & Fiberglass Framing

AFC Cable Systems, Allied Tube & Conduit, Cope, Power-Strut, and Tyco are trademarks or registered trademarks of Tyco International, and/or 
its affiliates in the United States and in other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective owners.
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Inspection and Acceptance Statement

Orders are accepted based upon inspection and
acceptance at the factory. After the products have been
tested in accordance with all relevant UL standards,
approved and released for shipment, any claims are
limited to those covered by our standard warranty.

The information provided in the applications and references & ratings sections of
this catalog is not intended to provide all relevant information for the use and
installation of our products. Please consult the NEC and any applicable local codes
before installation.

If you have any questions about the proper use of our products, 
please call AFC Technical Services at 1-800-757-6996.

272 Duchaine Boulevard
New Bedford, Massachusetts 02745

Telephone:
(508) 998-1131
(800) 757-6996

Fax:
(508) 998-1447

www.afcweb.com

Product Catalog
AFC FITTINGS

Since 1994 AFC Fittings has been providing good old

fashion quality.  From connectors for Type MC, AC and

HCF cables, to flexible metal conduit and liquid-tight

flexible conduits (metallic and non-metallic) or steel

EMT, Set Screw and Compression Fittings, AFC has just

about any type of terminating means you require.

This catalog is also new, improved and expanded.

Inside you'll find technical details, dimensions and

drawings that will answer a variety of questions during

your selection process.

Quality and Service are the hallmarks of doing business

with AFC Fittings.

Quality: All our Fittings and Connectors have been

designed by a team of engineers to rigorous U.L.

standards and manufactured in a controlled factory

environment.

Service: AFC Fittings has field warehouses

strategically located throughout the country,

making it quick and easy to satisfy your demanding

delivery deadlines. 

For the last decade and into the future —

AFC Fittings is your best connection.
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